DRAIN SYSTEM TECHNICAL GUIDE
Supplying to all of New Zealand
Supplying to all of New Zealand
2 WASTE DRAIN PRESS FIT SYSTEM
RapidPress DRAIN is a draining system consisting of
tubes and joints in AISI 316L (1.4404) stainless steel, thin
wall, suitable to convey, with gravity or under vacuum,
waste waters which are frequently contaminated with

Tubes are to be protected from additives present in concrete or corrosive agents, through sheaths or protection dressing.
3.0 Installation mode
Supplying to all of New Zealand
6 WASTE DRAIN PRESS FIT SYSTEM
RapidPress DRAIN DN 40 - DN 50 e DN 65 are supplied with long
seals, while DN 80 and DN 100 are supplied with short seals.
Short seal are available for DN 40 - DN 50 and DN 65 as well.
4.0 Sealing
On request, the RapidPress DRAIN can be supplied with stainless steel joints, thus simply and safety connecting it to other
system / material piping such as ABS, cast, ceramic stoneware, PE, PP, PVC, etc.
5.0 Compatibility with other drains
The deck and bulkhead pipe penetrations, RapidPress DRAIN items 823/F1, 823/M1, 823/M2, 823/M3, 823/M4 must be
installed by welding.
The steel socket or disk (823/F1) must be fully welded on deck or bulkhead, on both sides, grinding of primer in the area of
welding (if requested).
The RapidPress DRAIN scuppers, items 825/02, 825/04, 825/05, 825/06Q, 825/06C, 825/07Q, 825/07C, must be installed by
welding. The carbon steel tubular rings must be fully welded on deck, on both sides, grinding of primer in the area of welding
(if requested).
The RapidPress DRAIN scuppers, items 825/01, 825/03, must be installed using countersunk screws.
6.0 Annex

L1
mm
H
mm
H1
mm
H2
mm
H3
mm
D
mm
D2
mm
Kg
825040066Q 40 42 128.5 150 124.5 92 45 20-100 145 110 2.946 1
825050066Q 50 53 128.5 150 124.5 92 45 20-100 145 110 2.942 1
825065066Q 65 73 140 150 124.5 88 45 20-100 145 110 2.992 1
825/06 Q
SCUPPER TO WELD /
HORIZONTAL OUTLET /
TELESCOPIC / SQUARE

L
mm
L1
mm
H
mm
H2
mm
H3
mm
D
mm
D2
mm
Kg
825040077Q 40 42 184.5 150 124.5 45 20-100 145 110 2.904 1
825050077Q 50 53 184.5 150 124.5 45 20-100 145 110 2.950 1
825065077Q 65 73 198.5 150 124.5 45 20-100 145 110 2.980 1
825/07 Q
SCUPPER TO WELD / VERTICAL
OUTLET / TELESCOPIC / SQUARE
MATERIAL:          AISI 316L – 1.4404